
 
Notice of Service of Discovery Responses        Page 1 

 

 
Robert L. Harris (ISB #7018) 
rharris@holdenlegal.com 
HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C. 
1000 Riverwalk Dr., Ste. 200 
P.O. Box 50130 
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405 
Telephone:  (208) 523-0620 
Facsimile:  (208) 523-9518  
 
Attorneys for the City of Idaho Falls, the  
City of Ammon, and Falls Water Co., Inc. 
 
 
 BEFORE THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF BIG WOOD RIVER 
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA 
 

 
 

CITY OF IDAHO FALLS, CITY OF 
AMMON, AND FALLS WATER CO., 

INC. NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 
DISCOVERY RESPOSES 

 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS FOR 
PERMIT FOR THE DIVERSION AND USE 
OF SURFACE AND GROUND WATER 
WITHIN THE SNAKE RIVER BASIN 
 

 
 

The City of Idaho Falls, the City of Ammon, and Falls Water Co., Inc. (collectively the 

“Parties”), by and through its counsel, Holden, Kidwell, Hahn & Crapo, P.L.L.C., has served the 

following: 

1. City of Ammon’s Responses to Surface Water Coalition’s First Set of Discovery 
Requests; 

2. City of Idaho Falls’ Responses to Surface Water Coalition’s First Set of Discovery 
Requests; and  

3. Falls Water Company, Inc’s Responses to Surface Water Coalition’s First Set of 
Discovery Requests. 

 
Each set of discovery requests were delivered by email to the counsel of record to each 

named party. 
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DATED this 29th day of September, 2023. 

 
 

  
Robert L. Harris 
HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of September, 2023, I served a true and correct copy 
of the following described pleading or document on the attorneys and/or individuals listed below 
by the method(s) indicated. 
 
DOCUMENT SERVED: CITY OF IDAHO FALLS, CITY OF AMMON, AND FALLS 

WATER CO., INC. NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 
RESPONSES 

 
  
ATTORNEYS AND/OR INDIVIDUALS SERVED: 

  

Gary Spackman, Director 
Mat Weaver, Acting Director 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
322 E. Front Street, Ste. 648 
Boise, ID 83702-7371 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
Gary.Spackman@idwr.idaho.gov 
Mathew.Weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 
Megan.Jenkins@idwr.idaho.gov  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Candice McHugh 
Chris Bromley 
McHugh Bromley, PLLC 
380 South 4th Street, Suite 103 
Boise, ID 83702 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com  
cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Michael P. Lawrence 
Charlie S. Baser 
Givens Pursley LLP 
P O Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701-2720 
mpl@givenspursley.com 
csb@givenspursley.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Dylan B. Lawrence 
Varin Thomas LLC 
P O Box 1676 
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dylan@varinthomas.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

mailto:file@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:Gary.Spackman@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:Mathew.Weaver@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:Megan.Jenkins@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:cmchugh@mchughbromley.com
mailto:cbromley@mchughbromley.com
mailto:mpl@givenspursley.com
mailto:csb@givenspursley.com
mailto:dylan@varinthomas.com
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Thomas J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
Racine Olson, PLLP 
P O Box 1391 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Jerry R. Rigby 
Chase T. Hendricks 
Rigby, Andrus & Rigby Law, PLLC 
25 North Second East 
Rexburg, ID 83440 
jrigby@rex-law.com  
chendricks@rex-law.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
Somach Simmons & Dunn 
1155 Canyon Blvd., Ste. 110 
Boulder, CO 80302 
sklahn@somachlaw.com  
mbricker@somachlaw.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

W. Kent Fletcher 
Fletcher Law Office 
P O Box 248 
Burley, ID 83318 
wkf@pmt.org  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

James R. Lanski 
Heather E. O’Leary 
Lawson Laski Clark, PLLC 
P O Box 3310 
Ketchum, ID 83340 
jrl@lawsonlanski.com 
heo@lawsonlaski.com 
efiling@lawsonlaski.com 
 
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Albert P. Barker 
Travis L. Thompson 
Marten Law LLP 
P O Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 
abarker@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com 
jnielsen@martenlaw.com  

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

mailto:tj@racineolson.com
mailto:elisheva@racineolson.com
mailto:jrigby@rex-law.com
mailto:chendricks@rex-law.com
mailto:sklahn@somachlaw.com
mailto:mbricker@somachlaw.com
mailto:wkf@pmt.org
mailto:jrl@lawsonlanski.com
mailto:heo@lawsonlaski.com
mailto:efiling@lawsonlaski.com
mailto:abarker@martenlaw.com
mailto:tthompson@martenlaw.com
mailto:jnielsen@martenlaw.com
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Scott N. Pugrud 
Idaho Power Company 
P O Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
Spugrud2@idahopower.com   
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

John K. Simpson 
Marten Law LLP 
P O Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701-2139 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Norman M. Semanko 
Payton G. Hampton 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
800 West Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, ID 83702 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
phampton@parsonsbehle.com 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Matthew A. Johnson 
Brian O’Bannon 
White Peterson Gigray & Nichols, P.A. 
5700 E. Franklin Rd., Ste. #200 
Nampa, ID 83687-7901 
mjohnson@whitepeterson.com  
bobannon@whitepeterson.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

Evan Robertson 
Robertson & Slette, PLLC 
P O Box 1906 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-1906 
erobertson@rsidaholaw.com  
 

☐ Mail 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Facsimile 
☒ Email 
 

BWRGWMA Advisory Committee Members: 
 
Corey Allen 
callen@sunvalley.com 
 
Cooper Brossy 
Cooper.brossy@gmail.com 
 
Rod Hubsmith 
Kaysi10@live.com 
 
 

☒ Email 
 

mailto:Spugrud2@idahopower.com
mailto:jsimpson@martenlaw.com
mailto:nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:phampton@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:ecf@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:mjohnson@whitepeterson.com
mailto:bobannon@whitepeterson.com
mailto:erobertson@rsidaholaw.com
mailto:callen@sunvalley.com
mailto:Cooper.brossy@gmail.com
mailto:Kaysi10@live.com
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Sharon Lee 
Slee247@mac.com 
 
Pat McMahon 
pat@svwsd.com 
 
Kristy Molyneux 
Jkmoly78@gmail.com 
 
Carl Pendleton 
pendletonranch@hotmail.com 
 
Pat Purdy 
pat@purdyent.com 
 
William Simon 
Wasimon9@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Stennett 
mstennett@senate.idaho.gov 
 
Nick Westendorf 
nick@41farms.com 
 
Brian Yeager 
Brian.yeager@haileycityhall.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  
Robert L. Harris, Esq. 
HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C. 
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